

Form **PTO-1594 ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ÉIŇAKKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 10-21-02 Name: J-Line Pump Company Mid-South Pump Company Internal Address: individual(s) Association Street Address: 185 Progress Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State CityColliervillState: TN Zip: 38017 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State <u>Tennessee</u> Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 030395 No. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u> 17</u>17517 1749832 ☐ Yes x☐ Additional number(s) attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Pat Dickey 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_80_00 Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 185 Progress Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de sit a sunt) CityColliervill&tate:TN Zip:<u>3810</u>7 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is attue copy of the original document. Pat Dickey 10/23/2002 DBYRNE Nation of 193139175igning Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 25.00" Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARI

REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0196

EY 9754 FILED

ARTICLES OF AMELIANDE MID-SOUTH PUMP CO.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business

Corporation Act, Mid-South Pump Co., adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its

Corporation Act, Mid-South Pump Co., adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its

- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is:

The name of the Corporation is hereby amended to be J-LINE PUMP CO.

- 3. The Corporation is for profit.
- This Amendment requires no implementations of any exchange, 4. reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of stock of the Corporation.
- The corporate control number assigned by the Tennessee Secretary of State 5. is 0020967.
- This Amendment was recommended to the Shareholders of the Corporation 6. by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on January 20, 1995, and was approved by unanimous vote of the Shareholders of the Corporation in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee on the 20th day of January, 1995.
- This Amendment is to be effective immediately upon filing of these Articles 7. of Amendment with the Tennessee Secretary of State.

	•
NoDate	d at Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, this 3/57 day of January, 1995
D/C 0 /	SHELBY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
Pgs	KERIZIEW OF DITTO
Val	MID-SQUTH PUMP CQ: 39
STATE TAA	EY9754 95 MAR 19 19 38
REGISTER'S FILE	
RECORDING FEE TOO	DV Koundal Drawed Aby
V.T MISC FED 00	BY: Konolo (Aux
TOIN 700	Ronald David Cheek, President
TATE OF TENNESSEE	
. A. R. HES	
kim\4062\amer	j

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0197 2057 4409

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF MID-SOUTH PUMP CO.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business. Corporation Act, Mid-South Pump Co., adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its $M_{AR} = \frac{1}{2} \frac$

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MID-SOUTH PUMP CO22
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is: \(\frac{1}{\subsetence \subseteq} \)

 The name of the Corporation is hereby amended to be **J-LINE PUMP CO.**
- The Corporation is for profit.
- 4. This Amendment requires no implementations of any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of stock of the Corporation.
- The corporate control number assigned by the Tennessee Secretary of State
 is 0020967.
- 6. This Amendment was recommended to the Shareholders of the Corporation by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on January 20, 1995, and was approved by unanimous vote of the Shareholders of the Corporation in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee on the 20th day of January, 1995.
- This Amendment is to be effective immediately upon filing of these Articles
 Amendment with the Tennessee Secretary of State.

Dated at Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee, this 3/ Tday of January, 1995.

MID-SOUTH PUMP CO.

Korolo (Mixa

Ronald David Cheek President

kjm\4082\amend

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0198

Secretary of State Corporations Section James K. Polk Building, Suite 1800 Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0306

DATE: 03/03/95 REQUEST NUMBER: 2967-1499 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-0537 FILE DATE/TIME: 03/03/95 1133 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 03/03/95 1133 CONTROL NUMBER: 0020967

TO: WILLIAMS MCDANIEL & WOLFE ATTN: M WOMACK P O BOX 17127 MEMPHIS, TN 38187-0127

EY. 9754

RE: J-LINE PUMP CO CHARTER AMENDMENT

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

Federal

FOR: CHARTER AMENDMENT

ON DATE: 03/03/95

FROM: WILLIAMS MCDANIEL ETC (5521 MURRAY/MEMPH 5521 MURRAY ROAD

FEES

\$10.00 \$10.00

MEMPHIS, TN 38119-0000

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00001763316 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00115107

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

SS-4458

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0199